## The Partnership for Haddonfield Covid Grant Program

## Introduction

The Partnership for Haddonfield (hereinafter the "Partnership") offers a grant (hereinafter "Covid Grant") to existing Haddonfield businesses for the purpose of reimbursement for expenses incurred on account of protection required to minimize the spread of the novel coronavirus ("Covid-19").

Haddonfield retailers, restaurants and service businesses may apply for a Covid Grant from the Partnership.

### Program Guidelines

## 1. Eligible Businesses

Any current Haddonfield service, retail or restaurant business may apply for a Covid Grant. The maximum amount of funding for service and retail businesses will not exceed \$200 and for restaurant businesses will not exceed \$500.

### 2. Eligible Purposes

Reimbursement for personal protection items and enhancements installed to provide protection from spread of Covid-19. Some examples include: the cost of Plexiglass, heaters, tents, technology investments and other equipment such as masks, hand sanitizer, etc.

#### Application and Review Process

Funding for the Covid Grant Program is limited and disbursements will be made based on the order in which applications are received. The deadline for submission of an application is December 30, 2020. The Covid Grant Program is administered through the Retail Recruitment and Retention Committee of the Partnership (hereinafter the "Committee").

To apply for this grant, please send the attached application to:

Partnership for Haddonfield c/o Borough Hall 242 Kings Highway East Haddonfield, NJ 08033

Your application must include a detailed description of your costs actually expended or proposed for protective enhancements on account of Covid-19.

# Partnership for Haddonfield, Inc. Application for Covid Grant Program

APPLICANT INFORMATION		
Applicant's Name		
Business Name		
Business Phone		
Email Address		
Date of Application		
DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS		
Please attach an itemized list of planned	d improvements and associated costs.	
(attach additional sheets if needed)		
Applicant's signature	Date	
Board approval date (internal use only)	)	

Mail to: Remi Fortunato, Partnership for Haddonfield, c/o Haddonfield Borough Hall, 242 Kings Highway East, Haddonfield, NJ 08033